
◆令和４年度 ※住民基本台帳に基づく数字

男 前月比増減 女 前月比増減 合計 前月比増減 世帯数 前月比増減

４月末 14,907 △ 22 15,664 △ 37 30,571 △ 59 12,327 △ 31

５月末 14,895 △ 12 15,627 △ 37 30,522 △ 49 12,319 △ 8

６月末 14,868 △ 27 15,599 △ 28 30,467 △ 55 12,307 △ 12

７月末 14,865 △ 3 15,591 △ 8 30,456 △ 11 12,311 4

８月末 14,835 △ 30 15,553 △ 38 30,388 △ 68 12,296 △ 15

９月末 14,821 △ 14 15,517 △ 36 30,338 △ 50 12,283 △ 13

１０月末 14,821 0 15,512 △ 5 30,333 △ 5 12,304 21

１１月末 14,781 △ 40 15,482 △ 30 30,263 △ 70 12,281 △ 23

１２月末 14,829 48 15,516 34 30,345 82 12,375 94

１月末 14,828 △ 1 15,488 △ 28 30,316 △ 29 12,385 10

２月末 14,814 △ 14 15,475 △ 13 30,289 △ 27 12,385 0

３月末 14,728 △ 86 15,395 △ 80 30,123 △ 166 12,320 △ 65

人口 世帯


